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Past Lab Members

Postdoctoral Research Associates

Sharbani Banerjee, Ph.D. 2010-2014 University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN
Jason Nikas, DPT 2008-2011 University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN
Seung-Uk Oh, Ph.D. 2003-2005 Yonsei University, South Korea

Yasuhiko Mootooka, MD, PhD 2002-2004 Kobe University Medical School, Japan
An-Hua Wu, M.D., Ph.D. 2001-2002 China Medical University, Shenyang, China
Jing Xiao, M.D. 2001-2006 Chongqging Medical College, China
Zhen-Hong Nan, M.D., Ph.D. 2000-2013 Shanghai Medical University, China
Wei-Jun Wang, M.D. 1998-2000 Shandong Tumor Institute, China

Li-Ru Zhao, M.D. 1997-2002 University of Lund, Sweden

Hsiao-Tzu Ni, Ph.D. 1997-2000 University of Minnesota

Wei-Ming Duan, M.D., Ph.D. 1997-2001 University of Lund, Sweden

Erwin Concepcion, Ph.D. 1992-1993 Wayne State University

Takeshi Kondoh, M.D. 1990-1995 Kobe University School of Medicine, Japan
Ying-Jie Li, M.D. 1988-1990 Capitol Institute of Medicine, Beijing, China
Yumiko Kaseda, M.D. 1986-1988 Kyushu University School of Medicine, Japan
Shereen Farber, Ph.D. 1985-1988 Indiana Univ. School of Medicine, Indpls, IN

Graduate Students

Azhar Abdukadir, M.S. 2018-2019 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Emily Segler, M.S. 2017-2018 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Chris Sipe, M.S. 2016-2017 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Shivanshi Vaid, M.S. 2016-2017 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Jennifer Winters, M.S. 2015-2016 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Josh Hamborg, M.D., M.S. 2014-2015 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Vibha Savanur, M.S. 2014-2015 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Preethi Swaminathan, M.S. 2013-2015 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)

Deepti Vinodkumar, M.S. 2012-2013 Univ. of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)



Brian Andersen, M.D., Ph.D.

Michael Ritchie, M.S.
Mayra Quito, M.S.

Mesfin Negia, M.S.

Laura Stone, Ph.D.

Terry Burns, M.D., Ph.D.
Andy Rivard, M.D., M.S.
Murray Blackmore, Ph.D.
Xilma Ortiz, M.D., Ph.D.
Stephen Spellman, M.S.
Dirk Keene, M.D., Ph.D.
William Kaemmer, Ph.D.
Elizabeth M. Jansen, Ph.D.
Ying-Jie Li, M.D., Ph.D.
Thomas Cavanaugh, M.S.
Ming-Lei Cui, M.S.

Bonnie J. Tarricone, Ph.D.
Lee Phebus, Ph.D.

Sandra L. Gage, M.D., Ph.D.
Stephen M. Onifer, Ph.D.

Scott H. Murphy, M.D., M.S.

Medical Students
Cleresa Roberts
Zach Miller
Elizabeth Straub
Kelly Setterholm
Amber Retzlaff
Huy Nguyen
Amanda Louiselle
Zi Gong

Tom Zhou

Ken Dodd
Michelle Naylor
Oleg Ryabinin
Andy Rivard
Caitlin Anderson
Andrew Grande
Jason Chesney
Frank Tomecek

Undergraduate Students
Jake Borgida

Kennedy Person

Derek Chen

Winston Guo

Sarah Tran

Salma Issa

Max Sandler

Clairice Pearce

Nicolas Toman

2012-2013
2010-2012
2010-2012
2008-2010
2007-2014
2003-2007
2003-2005
2000-2005
1999-2004
1999-2000
1997- 2003
1995-2001
1991-1997
1990-1994
1990

1989-1990
1988-1991
1987-1990
1987-1991
1986-1990
1985-1987

2019-2020
2016-2018
2016

2015

2014-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012

2011-2012
2009-2011
2008-2009
2009-2011
2004-2005
2003-2005
1999-2000
1993-1994
1985-1986

2020
2019

2018-present
2018-present

2017-2018
2017-2018
2017

2016-present

2016-2019

Univ.

Univ.

Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.
Univ.

of Minnesota (Neuroscience)

of Minnesota (Stem Cell Biology)
Univ. of Minnesota (Biological Sciences)
of Minnesota (Biological Sciences)

of Minnesota (Neuroscience)
of Minnesota (Neuroscience)
of Minnesota (Physiology)

of Minnesota (Neuroscience)
of Minnesota (Neuroscience)

Univ. of Minnesota (Biomedical Sciences)
Univ. of Minnesota (Neuroscience)

Univ. of Minnesota (Lab Med and Pathology)
Univ. of Minnesota (Neuroscience)
Indiana University (Physiol.& Biophys.)
Indiana University (Medical Neurobiol.)
Indiana University (Physiol.& Biophys.)
Indiana University (Medical Neurobiol.)
Indiana University (Medical Neurobiol.)
Indiana University (Medical Neurobiol.)
Indiana University (Physiol.& Biophys.)
Indiana University (Physiol.& Biophys.)

University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota

Indiana University School of Medicine

Trinity College
University of Maryland
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Tulane University
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota



Nancy Abdelrahman
Matthew Chrostek
Arielle Hay
Antony Crane
Zach Coffel
Nimasha Fernando
Brenna Holms
Breanna Hardy
Sunita Krishnan
Quincy Rudman
Zach Schultz
Jordan Sheehan
Joseph Voth
Kendra Wright
Madeleine Howard
Andrew Gardeck
Katie Longley
Shiela Vang

Hanna Mihalko
Garima Singh
Mona Sonbol
Sabrina Hermsen
Grant Larson
Ronda Fahim
Jasmine Abraham
Marissa Donatelle
Blake Siljander
June K. Yan Huang
Michael Kalinowski
Gretta Joseph
Carrie Evavold
Katherine Holten
Brittney Lemke
Sheena Potretzke
Justin Snesrud

Jill Crosby

Julie Neborak
Jackie Jensen
Emily Nuechterlein
Katya Erickson
Julianne Eggum
Yuliya Perepelitsa
Erin Bromberg
Sarah Parker

Jeff Ames

Nathan Mesfin
Patrick Hosrt

Elina Kudishevich
Aleta Reese

Kelly Sorvell

Rita Weiss

2016-2017
2016-present
2016
2015-2016
2014-2015
2014
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2015
2014-2016
2014-2015
2013-2015
2013-2014
2013-2014
2013-2014
2012-2014
2012-2014
2012-2013
2012
2011-2012
2011-2012
2011-2012
2011-2012
2011-2012
2011
2010-2012
2010-2012
2009-2010
2009-2010
2009-2010
2009-2010
2009-2010
2008-2009
2008-2009
2008-2009
2008-2009
2007-2008
2007-2008
2007-2008
2007-2009
2007-2009
2007-2008
2007-2008
2007-2008
2007-2008
2006-2007
2006-2007
2006-2007

University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Carthage College
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Maryland
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Hamline University
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Puerto Rico
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
Macalester College
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota
University of Minnesota



Elina Lipovskiy
Alex Hartman
Jessica Curtis
Blake Daley
Dominic Schomberg
Jenny Xin

Mitch Mudra
Japs Lee

Tina Flores

Anna Abt

Leah Solberg
Suzanne Underhill

Residents

Hart Garner, M.D.

Ray Chu, M.D.

Lars Anker, M.D.
Patrick Graupman, M.D.
Darren Lovick, M.D.
Walter Jean, M.D.

Margaret Wallenfriedman, MD, PhD

Edison McDaniels, M.D.
Eric Flores, M.D.
Jeff Blount, M.D.

Visiting Scholars

Wei-Cheng Lu, M.D.
Hui Xie, M.D., Ph.D.
Hong-Sung Chun, Ph.D.
Ji-Eun Kim, M.D.
Bo-Woo Jung, M.D.
Joonho Song, M.D.
Indrani Maitra, Ph.D.
Yu Sawada, M.D.

Laurent Lescaudron, Ph.D.

Kyoyuki Yanaka, M.D.

Junior Faculty

Andrew Grande, M.D.
Ann Parr, M.D., Ph.D.
LeAnn Snow, M.D., Ph.D.

Vallabh Janardhan, M.D.

2006-2007 University of Minnesota

2006-2007 University of Minnesota

2005 St. Catherine’s University

2005-2006 University of Minnesota

2005-2006 University of Minnesota

2004-2005 University of Minnesota

2004-2005 University of Minnesota

2002-2003 University of Minnesota

1999-2000 University of Minnesota

1998-1999 University of Minnesota

1995-1996 University of Minnesota

1994-1995 University of Minnesota

2006-2007 University of Minnesota

2002-2003 University of California, San Diego

2001-2002 Hamburg University, Germany

2000-2001 University of Minnesota

1998-2000 University of lowa

1996-1998 Cornell University

1995-1996 Yale University

1994-1995 Stanford University

1993-1994 University of the Philippines

1993-1994 University of Rochester

2017-2019 China Medical University, Shenyang, China

2017-2019 Shenyang Medical College, Shengyang, China

2010-2011 Chosun University, South Korea

2006-2008 Catholic University of Daegu,South Korea

2006-2007 Kumi Medical Center, South Korea

2003-2005 Hallym University, South Korea

2003-2005 St. Catherine College, St. Paul, MN

2002-2003 Akita University School of Medicine, Japan

2000-2001 University of Nantes, France

1995-1997 Tsuba University, Japan

2016-2019 University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN
(NIH KL2 Award — Neurosurgery)

2014-2017 University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN
(NIH KL2 Award — Neurosurgery)

2007-2011 University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN
(NIH KO8 Award — Physical Medicine)

2006-2009 University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN

(NIH K12 Award — Neurology)



